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Then comes the second aspect of fixation of tenure and protection to terants.
About 20 million tenants of former intermediaries came into direct relationship with the States, and about three million tenants and sharecroppers have acquired ownership of about 7 million acres. The third aspect of land reforms is the application ot land ceiling laws in the various States.
The limits of ceiling that have been prescribed vary from one State to another. They are normally from 18 acres to 336 acres. They vary from one type of land to another For bagai lands the limit is differert: for irrigated lands it is different ; and for non-irrigated lands it is different. Also among the lands, there rre sarious categories, coarse lands, rich iands and so on. If the Hon. lember wants the information on that, I am prepared to place it on the Table of the House.

THE DEPUTY CIIAIRMAN : Ic that Report in the Library ?

SHRI ANNASAHEB SHINDE:
it is available in the Library.

SHRI P. K. KUMARAN . Madam. 1 want to know whether, In spite of the implementation of the land reform Acts, it is not a fact thal thie land still remains among the members and relatives of the family concerned and that the land has not gone to the tillers of the soil who were supposed to be benefited by these land 1cforms, even after these 20 years of iand reforms May I know what steps the Goveriiment propose to take to see that the lend actually goes to the tiller of the scil?

Yes,

SHRI ANNASAHSB SHINDE: Madam. we have drawn the oftontion of the State Governments to this. As I have already said, it 15 a S*are subject.
It 1s for the States to implement them.
Our policy is very clear that whatever evasions are thers, the Stales should see that such evasions do not take place and the reform measures arc implemented.

MINISTERS' CONFERENCE
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to Questions 3276

{(a) whether any statement was made by the Deputy Priimme Minister ¢t the recent Conference of State Law Ministers on the question of Hindi beng the national language ;

(b) if so, what is a brief resume of the remarks made by the Deputy Prime
Minister ; and

(c) the reaction of Government to the suggestion given by the Deputy
Prime Minister ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF LAW (SHRI MOHA-
MMAD YUNUS SALEEM): (a) and
(b) Yes; The Deputy Prime Minister inter alia stated that under the Constitution, Hindi is the official language of the Union and that English is the associate language.

(c) The statement made by the Deputy Prime Minister was an exposition of the position and status of Hindi/re-
gional languages wis-a-vis English as provided under the Constitution.

SHRI A. D. MANI: May I ask the Minister whether it is not a fact that the Deputy Prime Minister, in the course of his remarks, suggested a five-year time-limit for g switchover to Hindi in the law courts ?

SHRI P. GOVINDA MENON : That is not exactly what the Depuy Prime Minister said. We were discussing the question of translations of the Central Acts into Hindi and other regional languages. He suggested that it should be possible to complete this work in five years.

SHRI A. D. MANI: Madam, before the hon Deputy Prime Minister made that statement, may I ask the Government whether they sent to the Chief Justice of the Supreme Court the Education Commission’s Report and the Report of the Members of Parliament on the subject as well as the discussions in both the Houses on the subject, inviting his opinion whether it would be possible for the Supreme Court to switch over to Hindl in about five years’ time ?

SHRI P. GOVINDA MENON: That has not been done, Madam.


3277 Oral Answers [11 DEC. 1967] to Questions 3278

SHRI A. P. CHATTERJEE: Will the | ¥ au %33 § s dm faq & 7gf ™
hon. Law Minister state to the House | & £ ) R | 3 ST

whether there is any scheme in this

context of switching over to the re- | gf 3 fir nfwrew 7 fompm FF T

glonal languages as far as the State S _
High Courts’ business 1s concerned and, f & 55””1 T A A

if so, is it also the mntention of the Law | Hzdr & WU FXFR ¥ SFFTA HH

Ministry that the switchover should be - AT within the same period of five years in FH T EF WAE, Sl o which the switchover to Hindi is often qqT F FAEE [H ) mfan &

proposed ? = =
AFTAT IR cec i T I G
SHRI P. GOVINDA MENON The Fa $

question of the language of the courts S EHHT AT FATaT F77 0 FASA & |

1s to be taken up by the State Govern- Ity : FaRET F %, fre ments to begin with.

SHRI A. P. CHATTERJEE. Hignh | & F81 1
Courts ? Sl TRATTAO : FAT GLHIT & &l

SHRI P GOVINDA MENON High | gamg sy ff 37 &1 905 o
Courts also All that the Law Ministry - NP is now engaged in 1s to get authentic Z9 TS 9T qﬁ%ﬁ g fwag THT =TTt translations of all the Central Acts into v fF oy &y wfRagAr g Hind: and the regional languages - -
warE  gR, gy I o O

st URARE@ : AT, FATGHE |
we ot & fish &w fmr § airsT AEY ATEY ST ) faeE wrar-wT
) A7 FT qAT FW TOA! HIAT WIGT

StogErE ardf & ol g ¥ T T

TR A S T AT 8 THE D::?;TY CHAIRMAN . It is go-Eiikl e EEICH T faare FF a8 ing beyond this question

T wrffaa # # a@ AF sy YIS o ST S @ -
@ g fF anh @ sfqegar g g1 S TEAT AN § IAH! S
g g, ferl a7 T | <y A gz @M, B W9E ST A
T oardr s, feEr W | gro #OER 3 s wan @ ang
g BEEE A B
‘

THE DEPUTY CHAIRMAN * This 3 * ' .
question doeg not arise out of the ques- TR ﬁgﬁr F AAATET TG tion tabled. ¥ g W AR A @,
S TWAREN ;A 1Ay e | B [anh § g e A sl
g ¥ eI & gEaw qann A @

THE DEPUTY CHAIRMAN Please | 3iix afg afgey TS WS @
ask \Z‘hat 15 arising out of this question 5 3 6 N @ 3 ) > e
TSt o : AMAMT - - -
AT y MR ¥a1 § fadis wagy feu sow, &

The DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: Yes -
what 1s your point of order ? FT 9T FON-FT F7AT G 37

st AR © FUT FE FIE qEE F A THE AR T FA w9 T 9 F o9 99T § 98 a3 T e ? e GEr G e s
FEH TET BT | AT FT 9491 8, A HE AR W {4 I FIATET
SUNYE AA AESAE 37 ¥ gres T g7 FIY ATT G G ST |
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" The DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: When you table questions, they must be within 150 words. I think it follows that you must finish your question within 150 words in the House as well. Mr.
Chordia.

ot aETme 2 g, 150 A &
g1 150 agu ¥ fomem gama § S
FT dar faqarzm |

SHRI P. GOVINDA MENON: As
Minister in charge of Law, Madam, I am not in a position to answer the questions put by the hon. Member.

ot THATCAN: AM T UFE AH
e | F g AT Argar § R oA
fafeer s1 @ Fam 2 ?

grawmfy : fafex @mT w59
£ ST SEw a8t g, d T
&g 9Fd |

sft TrRAR@ot ¢ w1t fafawet #1 a8 qQT FAET 8, AT IANTE HAT &y ag & I ¥ Af fafaeer 49 s
2w &7 gmemr, s fafredl
aEm fi 3T Fvede ga ¥ daT @)

THE DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: Please take your seat, Mr, Chordia.

SHRI A. P. CHATTERJEE: On a point of order, Madam, The hon. Minister has completely and deliberately misled the House when he said that as far as the language of the High Courts is concerned, that is a State subject. He should not have said that. Article 348 of the Constifution says thus:

“Notwithstanding anything in the foregoing provisions of this Part, until Parliament by law otherwise provides, all proceedings in the Supreme Court and in every High Court shall be in the English language.”

My question was: When does he propose to make the languages of the State High Courts regional languages? He said that that was a question for the

[RAJYA SABHA]

to Questions 3280
State Legislatures. That was deliberately misleading the House, Madam.

SHRI P. GOVINDA MENON: Madam, what I said was that it is for the State Governments to decide. .

(Interruptions)

THE DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: You have to take the answer from the Minister, right or wrong. After that you can meet him and discuss with him.
Let him give the answer. What is the use of interrupting like this ?

SHRI P. GOVINDA MENON: Madam, what I said was and what I say is that it is for the State Governments to decide whether the language of the courts in the States should be the regional language or not. That is the first step to take. (Interruption).
Madam, I am speaking of the courts under the High Court. You cannot switch over to the regional languages in the High Court before the switchover to those languages in the State courts is over. Secondly, Madam, it is the first step which every State Government should take fo pass a legislation laying down that the regional language shall be the official language of the State. These things are entirely for the State Governments to do. There are many State Governments which have not yet done it. All that the Law Ministry now is doing is to pave the way to switch over to the regional languages by assisting the State Governments in translating their legislation into the regional languages and into Hindi and by itself taking over the responsibility of translating all Central Acts into Hindi and the regional languages.

it fragar wEEEE Sefgar goeramfy wERat, AW JE S
3 9g Famn f 2T Eedza ¥ g
e fF 9w oy et R ama
AR | AT A A g
dfagm it WAt ¥ faoda @ew
SEAIIC S v A (e
IR St faer st A Wrdtag g .
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“Notwithstanding anything in sub-clause (a) of clause (1), the Govern- or of a State may, with the previous consent of the President, authorise the wuse of the Hindi language, or any other language used for any official purposes of the State, in proceedings in the High Court having its principal seat in that State.”

HF qg A F I @ o mame gfasw
F wipfg a5 W a1 G #war
) F A W FT IR TG
FET AEATE | aEr TR ey
N7 & RIAT T e ifag
F¥ faar &, T5o e @ =ik e
#grs g § gude fedr ¥ dm ¥
HW ARG 9 & 18 FEEITA
AT F ATE A, faey AT § werd
T, T A U F94 F IIE G
FH AT H AT | FIE UREA
ZE T FAFqE G H 9gF AW
gA ag SEH A% # fAmg F
Igar g1 o feafq ® & s =g
g F ® 92 ¥FT IR 39 AW
¥ IER FEHT AT TR 9T SY
Faq @ war g fF afy arim
FER @A ¥ feaee 3 ar 1ane
Sfese Y @Efg qF Tl ser
¥, ™ Mg W oaW Al dW
Y 7 R A

SHRI P. GOVINDA MENON : Madam, if the State Government wants to switch over to the regional language for transaction of work in the High Court concerned, I do not think the Government of India will stand in its way.

THE DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: Next question.

SHOP-FOREMEN TRAINING INSTITUTE AND
CENTRAL STAFF TRAINING AND RESFARCH
INSTITUTE

*452. SHRI JAGAT NARAIN: Will the Minister of LABOUR AND REHA.-
BILITATION be pleased to state:

{11 DEC. 1967]

to Questions 3282

(a) whether it is a fact that the Government of West Germany has assisted India in establishing a shop-foremen training institute in Bangalore and a Central Staff Training and Research Institute in Calcutta ; and

(b) if so, the number of West German experts working in these Institutes ? - t

THE MINISTER OF LABOUR AND
REHABILITATION (SHRI JAISUKH-
LAL HATHI) : (a) and (b) The Government of the Federal Republic of West Germany have agreed in principle to provide assistance for the establishment of a Foremen (Meister) Training Institute at Bangalore and a Central Staff Training and Research Institute at Calcutta. The draft agreement is under negotiation and is expected to be flnalised shortly. Under the agreement, when finalised, the West German Government will provide 13 Experts for the Bangalore Institute and 5 Experts for the Calcutta Institute.

St JAT AT 2 T AR GRET A
Rl CAUN I I R
e g fF S s@araA aren, S oar,
Tt & ¥ yo AW #W w €
IR UF F57 A foFwq g Aegw
NEEHF T Fagt WA
TFTE AE g A R g oar fas
TF &, a1 S SESATETS & 59§
R @09 gl 94, g 99 § @O
o SR ag FAF H A3 &P A1 IAH
AT A& 15 fm et 1 avaar
I T Fr & qra AT meirfear F0
fs ag IFfREm & Twe & 2w
FrgEE A7 3IqF o0 IR qg@r
FL GH!

[ ol se a0

jar}

it wagEE grdt : T wEr &
HTHT & AR FT AT g AT JITE uF at a2 fx 7g afT wfafads, Zta-Fq e Gfafadis & ar & g sl gmqr aTa ag & fir Sit St snftrad & oo

